Harrington, Kelly

From: Harrington, Kelly

Sent: Monday, December 9, 2019 6:52 AM

To: Harrington, Kelly

Subject: 12.18.19 Guggenheim Investments: SMid Cap Value Institutional Fund Merger

Kelly Harrington Manager, Operations E*Trade Advisor Services 7103 S. Revere Parkway Centennial, CO 80155 303.705.6450 303.705.6465 Fax

From: TA Institutional Services <TAInstitutionalServices@mufg-is.com>

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2019 3:32 PM

To: ## MIS - TA Dealer Services <IS@mufg-is.com>

Subject: Guggenheim Investments: SMid Cap Value Institutional Fund Merger

GUGGENHEIM

For financial professional use only.

Do not distribute to the public.

Guggenheim Announces Merger for SMid Cap Value Institutional Fund

The Guggenheim SMid Cap Value Institutional Fund will merge into a newly created Institutional share class of the Guggenheim SMid Cap Value Fund. The merger will be completed after the close of business on **January 3, 2020**. While the ticker symbol will remain the same, the CUSIP and Fund ID will change, see below.

	Current	Post Merger
Fund Name	Guggenheim SMid Cap Value Institutional	Guggenheim SMid Cap Value
Share Class	Institutional	Institutional
Symbol	SVUIX	SVUIX
CUSIP	40168W830	40169J499
Fund ID	1024	1124

OPERATIONAL TIMELINE

er and the state of the state o		
December 31, 2019	Settlement cycle for the Institutional Fund will be modified to T+1.	
January 2, 2020	Last date for purchases and exchanges into the existing Institutional Fund.	
January 3, 2020	Last date for redemptions and exchanges out of the existing Institutional Fund.	
	First day purchases will be allowed in the newly created Institutional Class.	
	Merger will be processed after the close of business.	
	The newly created Institutional Class will launch with the same NAV as the closing NAV for the Institutional Fund.	
January 4, 2020	F55 Activity file will be sent. The transaction code will be W0 – Fund Merger Non-Taxable in field 23.	

If you have questions about the information in this email, please call our Institutional Services department at 800.783.5608 or email us at IS@mufg-is.com. Thank you.

For financial professional use only. Do not distribute to the public.

The information contained in this e-mail message and any attachments hereto is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the person to whom it is addressed and review by anyone else is unauthorized. Any use, disclosure, reproduction, modification or distribution of the contents of this e-mail, or any part thereof, other than by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. Any unauthorized use or dissemination of this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient or have received this message in error, please notify the sender of this e-mail immediately by either return e-mail and destroy the message and all copies in your possession.

IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: Please be advised that any discussion of U.S. tax matters contained within this communication (including any attachments) is not intended to be used and cannot be used for the purpose of (i) avoiding U.S. tax related penalties or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein.

WARNING: Computer viruses can be transmitted via email. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

www.mufg-is.com